# **RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS**

Resolution No. 2020-L June 8, 2020

### City of Bellbrook

#### Resolution No. 2020-L

# A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into an Agreement with the Bellbrook-Sugarcreek Local School District for Security at Home Football Games.

WHEREAS, the Bellbrook-Sugarcreek Local School District has requested that the Bellbrook Police Department provide police officers in an extra duty capacity at Bellbrook High School home football games; and

WHEREAS, the School District agreed to compensate the City for this extra duty; and

WHEREAS, the agreement will be effective for the 2020 home football season.

## Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement with the Bellbrook-Sugarcreek Local School District.

That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Michael W. Schweller, Mayor
Pamela Timmons, Clerk of Council

Section 2.